General Structural Notes
THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS BASIC PERMIT PACKAGE
Subiect To Field | . REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
upjecCt 10 rFle NSpection WITH IRC 2015
CRITERIA GEOTECHNICAL J P KITSAP COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT :L';‘I':;é’m'é
1. ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 1. EHgFI’NEDERRAWIQE RREEVCIOERWD %g%g%ggs QB‘QT QUQE‘”EE?HAERDE “éOYT RrIE-I\éIEVz:EODNTEXCTTOHRE 17. FOUNDATION NOTES:  ALLOWABLE SOIL PRFSSURE AND LATERAL EARTH PRESSURE ARE 28. gIEIREESFUI\H(C;EUIDSIHI\}I\gEELAS?éSLL gg?[ER%OLEOFﬁmOA%%M %6: §$ KSIé@ OQSHIER R%EEE
DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (2015 ) : ASSUMED AND THEREFORE MUST BE VERIFIED BY A QUALIFIED SOILS ENGINFER OR : ) = : - Suite 100 -
EDITION). ( CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND STAMP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO REVIEW BY ENGINEER OF APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. IF SOILS ARE FOUND TO BE OTHER THAN PIPE SHALL ~ CONFORM TO ASTM A-53, TYPE E OR S, GRADE B, Fy = 35 KSI. B e e 100 e s
RECORD. ~ CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW DRAWINGS FOR CONFORMANCE WITH THE MEANS, ASSUMED, NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR POSSIBLE FOUNDATION REDESIGN. STRUCTURAL TUBING SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A500, GRADE B, FY = 42 KSI (ROUND), 934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
RESIDENTIAL - ONE AND TWO=FAWILY DWELLINGS f@gEJDYE PEECRAEUPTRI(?[;“USCIQ[“ED ,EI\TSGROANMES CIO“;)%IDE'?JE%ODL%EI%ELTEO WILLSUBB“QITMEEEDSH% FOOTINGS SHALL BFAR ON FIRM, UNDISTURBED EARTH AT LFAST 18" BELOW ADJACENT ASTM A307. —
FLOOR LIVE LOAD . .+ © v v oo oo o 40 PSF ’ FINISHED GRADE.  UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED BELOW Copyright 2017 Swenson Say Faget - Al Rights Reserved
_ RETURNED WITHIN TWO WEEKS OF RECEIPT WITH A NOTATION INDICATING THAT THE COLUMNS OR WALLS ABOVE. 29. ARCHITECTURALLY EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 10 OF THE
RESIDENTIAL = HOTELS AND MULTIFAMILY DWELLINGS SUBMITTAL HAS BEEN FOUND TO BE IN GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE DESIGN OF
FLOOR LIVE LOAD . . . v v e v 40 PSk THE BUILDING. THE SUBMITTED ITEMS SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED UNTIL THEY HAVE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND BRIDGES.
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (PRIVATE ROOMS AND CORRIDORS SERVING THEM) . . . 40 PSF BEEN APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL BACKFILL BEHIND ALL RETAINING WALLS WITH FREE DRAINING, GRANULAR FILL AND
FLOOR LIVE LOAD (PUBLIC ROOMS AND CORRIDORS SERVING THEM) 100 PSF : PROVIDE FOR SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE. 30. ALL STEEL EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH GROUND SHALL BE
SO0 S S0P DRANING. SUBMITTALS PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER ARE NOT CHANGE ORDERS CORROSION PROTECTED BY GALVANIZATION OR PROVIDED WITH EXTERIOR PAINT SYSTEM,
ROOF LIVE LOAD . . . 95 PSF - ALLOWABLE SOIL PRESSURE. . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... ..... 1500 PSF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
THE PURPOSE OF SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS BY THE CONTRACTOR IS TO DEMONSTRATE UNTERAL EARTH PRESSURE. ( RESTRALNED /UNRESTRAINED 55 PCF /35 POF
MISCELLANEOUS LOADS TO THE ENGINEER THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE DESIGN CONCEPT, BY ( / ). / 31 SHOP PRIME ALL STEEL EXCEPT:
PARTITION LOADING . . . . . . . . .. .. 15 PSF INDICATING WHICH MATERIAL IS INTENDED TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED AND BY ALLOWABLE PASSIVE EARTH PRESSURE (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED). . . . . . . 300 PCF ' '
DEFLECTION CRITERIA DETAILING THE INTENDED FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION METHODS. IF DEVIATIONS, COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION (FS OF 1.5 INCLUDED) .............. 0.3 A SURFACES TO BE WELDED.
LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION . . . . . .. .. .. ... ..o L/360 DISCREPANCIES, OR CONFLICTS BETWEEN SHOP DRAWING SUBMITTALS AND THE B. MEMBERS WHICH WILL BE CONCEALED BY INTERIOR FINISHES.
TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION . . . . . . o o i, L/240 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE DISCOVERED EITHER PRIOR TO OR AFTER SHOP DRAWING
ENVIRONMENTAL LOADS ' . SUBMITTALS ARE PROCESSED BY THE ENGINEER, THE DESIGN DRAWINGS AND CONCRETE 33. ALL ANCHORS EMBEDDED IN MASONRY OR CONCRETE SHALL BE A307 HEADED BOLTS OR vy
WIND . . . . . .. 6Cpi=0. 18, 110 MPH, RISK CATEGORY II, EXPOSURE "B SPECIFICATIONS SHALL CONTROL AND SHALL BE FOLLOWED. A36 THREADED ROD WITH AN ASTM 563 HEAVY HEX NUT TACK WELDED ON THE EMBEDDED ADW
FARTHQUAKE . ANALYSIS PROCEDURE: EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE PROCEDURE 18. CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE END. SESIN:
LATERAL SYSTEM: LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS, Vs = 13.4 KIPS 12. SHOP DRAWINGS OF DESIGN BUILD COMPONENTS INCLUDING CANOPIES, BALCONIES, WITH ACI 301, INCLUDING TESTING PROCEDURES. CONCRETE SHALL ATTAIN A 28-DAY ' BMB
SITE CLASS=D, Ss=1.348, Sds=0.899, S1=0.531, SD1=0. 531, COLD FORM STEEL FRAMING, TEMPORARY SHORING, CURTAIN WALL SYSTEMS, SKYLIGHT STRENGTH OF f'c = 3,000 PSI AND MIX SHALL CONTAIN NOT LESS THAN 5-1/2 SACKS 34, ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND AWS STANDARDS AND SHALL CHECKED.
Cs=0.138, SDC D, Ie=1.0, R=6.5 FRAMES, PREFABRICATED STAIR SYSTEMS, EXTERIOR CLADDING, AND PRE-ENGINEERED OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD AND SHALL BE PROPORTIONED TO PRODUCE A SLUMP OF 5 BE PERFORMED BY WABO CERTIFIED WELDERS USING E70XX ELECTRODES.  ONLY RHR
SYSTEM SHALL BE STAMPED AND SIGNED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER LICENSED IN THE OR LESS. REQUIRED CONCRETE STRENGTH IS BASED ON THE DURABILITY REQUIREMENTS PREQUALIFIED WELDS (AS DEFINED BY AWS) SHALL BE USED. ALL COMPLETE JOINT APPROVED:
SEE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL LOADING CRITERIA STATE OF WASHINGTON. ~SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE COMPONENT OF SECTION 1904 OF THE IBC. DESIGN STRENGTH IS ¢ = 2,500 PSI. PENETRATION GROOVE WELDS SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER MATERIAL THAT HAS A RHR
3. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL ggﬁgggﬁiNggI(\)ﬁTLo TRHEEV Iggs?ENT%IEF AEHCE ITBEJCITLD?EGENG%ER C%FMPFE)I}:\I(E(;IF%D DFEOSRIGGI\IIEENRER?% VINIHUMCVN TOUSHNESS OF 20 FT-LBS AT =20 DEGREES F_AND 40 FT - L8S AT /0
: : 19. A CONCRETE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DEGREES F, AS DETERMINED BY AWS CLASSIFICATION OR  MANUFACTURER
DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION. ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE THE PRIME ey o A e a hp AND THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR APPROVAL TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO PLACING ANY CERTIFICATION.
CONTRACT DRAWINGS. — ANY DISCREPANCIES FOUND  AMONG = THE DRAWINGS, —THE - CONCRETE.  THE PERFORMANCE MIX SHALL INCLUDE THE AMOUNTS OF CEMENT, FINE —
SPECIFICATION, THFESE GENERAL NOTES AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BF DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE MAGNITUDE AND DIRECTION OF ALL LOADS IMPOSED ON ,
) AND COARSE AGGREGATE, WATER AND ADMIXTURES AS WELL AS THE WATER CEMENT WOOD REVISIONS:
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING. BASIC STRUCTURE.  DESIGN CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH THE SHOP RATIO, SLUMP, CONCRETE YIELD AND SUBSTANTIATING STRENGTH DATA IN ACCORDANCE —
DRAWINGS. ’ ’
QHXLKJOSE [?(())I\NIEE ETY TTI-l-Illg (?gl\,l\g?t CCOONNTTRRAACCTTOORR SAFRTIESRK DISCOVERY OF SUCH DISCREPANCY WITH ACI 318-14, SECTIONS 26.4.3 AND 26.4.4. THE USE OF A PERFORMANCE MIX 35. FRAMING LUMBER SHALL BE S-DRY, KD, OR MC-19, AND GRADED AND MARKED IN
' 13. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: SHOP DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL EE&E;&ES CEQ%CTPOLQ NT ;Eﬁﬁ%@”&“ MITXH ESSSETT%FLSWIE;IYCHTH?;HAELNLGI%EEEEMODF BRYECEEE fg,'ﬂFoggAmEA WSITT:NDV,LI\(F:QIE)IB”v?gSA?EQEDLJMGBREARDI(I;\IRGADF;llflI(_;EEQULFgg zv:)E1S1T” COéELNILngTEg TNH%
4, PRIMARY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ?S?POSNTE\NTTES gﬁ%SBHENE%MPEADNDANQHELIEN%% BAYPF;AROSVTERDUCET#RATII_-IEEN&%}\,/\IIFE(EI\FI{EI\II_TICEE?E%N&ZE INDICATES ONLY THAT INFORMATION PRESENTED CONFORMS GENERALLY WITH CONTRACT “oLLOWING MININUM STANDARDS. '
DLNENSION CONTROL 15 DEFINED BY THE. ARGHITECTURRL WALL SECTIONS. BUILDING PRIR TO REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR GENERAL oECIEIED pERropanee O SUPPLIERMAINTAING FOLL - RESPORSIBILITYFOR |
SECTION, AND PLANS. DETAILING AND SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION FOR ’STRUCTURAL CONFORMANCE.  ALL NECESSARY CONNECTIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON THE SPECIFIED PERFORMANCE. JOISTS (2X & 3X MEMBERS) HEM-FIR NO. 2
ELEMENTS WILL REQUIRE DIMENSIONAL ~ INFORMATION ~ CONTAINED IN  BOTH QEXEETEEEE%E TOHRE mgﬁﬂggéLAN%R%WIIRNE%SHa:”%FL AEEEL LI(?ACDLSDIE&;OSEDSHOONP Tag*\mfg 20. ALL CONCRETE WITH SURFACES EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR STANDING WATER SHALL BE AND BEAMS MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb =850 PSI
ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. STRUCTURE.  DESIGN CALCULATIONS SHALL ACCOMPANY ALL DEFERRED SUBMITTALS ALR-ENTRAINED WITH AN ALR-ENTRAINING AGENT CONFORMING 10 ASTM (260, C494,
: : AND C618. TOTAL AIR CONTENT FOR FROST-RESISTANT CONCRETE SHALL BE IN (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AND THE METHODS, THE ARCHITECT OR CONTRACTOR SHALL FORWARD DEFERRED SUBMITTALS TO THE ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 31814, TABLE 19.3.2.1 MODERATE EXPOSURE, F1. MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1000 PSI —
TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACTORS BUILDING OFFICIAL WHERE REQUIRED. : | DPD:
WORK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR 21 REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615 (INCLUDING SUPPLEMENT Sl) BEAMS INCL. 6X AND LARGER) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 1 Approved Building Permit #s:
ACTUAL AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING CONDITIONS AT DEFERRED SUBMITTAL BUILDING COMPONENTS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL INCLUDE: GRADE 60. FY = 60000 PSI. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fb = 1350 PSI
THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE ’ ’ 19-03256
CONTRACTOR.  THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, BEE&?E&?%EDEEEMEEE%R SLATE W0OD ROOF TRUSSES 22. DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS) SHALL BE IN POSTS (4X MEMBERS) DOUGLAS FIR-LARCH NO. 2 19-03257
NOTE, CORRECT, OR REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES TO THE OWNER, ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-99 AND 318-14. LAP ALL CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT #5 MINIMUM BASE VALUE, Fc = 1350 PSI 19-02320
CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE PROJECT SITE. QUALITY ASSURANCE AND SMALLER 2'-0" MINIMUM.  PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT ALL WALL AND FOOTING
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL INTERSECTIONS. =~ LAP CORNER BARS #5 AND SWALLER 2°-0° MINIMUM. — LAPS OF (6% D LIRGER) B?H?bﬁﬁ E/I\QELC%UENO'F g 1000 PSI
" COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE 14, SPECIAL INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT LARGER BARS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACT 318-14, - CLASS 8. LAP T
WITH THE PLANS. CONFORM TO ASCE 37-14 "DESIGN LOADS ON STRUCTURES DURING SPECIFICATIONS AND SECTIONS 110 AND 1705 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE ADJACENT MATS OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8 AT SIDES AND ENDS. STUDS, PLATES & MISC. FRAMING: DOUGLAS-F IR-LARCH OR HEM-FIR NO. 2
CONSTRUCTION". BY A QUALIFIED TESTING AGENCY DESIGNATED BY THE ARCHITECT, AND RETAINED BY NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE FIELD BENT UNLESS
THE BUILDING OWNER.  THE ARCHITECT, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND BUILDING SPECIFICALLY SO DETALLED OR APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 36. GLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS SHALL BE FABRICATED IN CONFORMANCE WITH ASTM AND
7. CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT gEgGmENT S%HE%LILAL BENSFPUEFE)NFIISOT\IEDOFWITTI-HIE CFOOPI_II_EOSWII\(I)(E TAYLPLESINOSFPE%@RUQ% ONTE% ' ANSI/AITC STANDARDS. ~ EACH MEMBER SHALL BEAR AN AITC OR APA-EWS
AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. SEOUIRED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 23. CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: IDENTIFICATION MARK AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY AN AITC OR APA-EWS —
CHANGES SHOWN ON SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT. : CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE.  ALL SIMPLE SPAN BEAMS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR :
COMBINATION 24F-V4, Fb = 2,400 PSI, Fv =265 PSI. ALL CANTILEVERED BFAMS _
8. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION.  WHERE EXPANSION BOLTS AND THREADED EXPANSION INSERTS PER MANUFACTURER FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED  SURFACES CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR COMBINATION 24F-V8, Fb = 2400 PSI, Fv = 265 PSI. Cottages on the Ridge
CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO EPOXY GROUTED INSTALLATIONS PER MANUFACTURER TOEARTH 0 v v 3 CAMBER ALL SIMPLE SPAN GLULAM BEAMS TO 3,500 RADIUS, UNLESS SHOWN
DETAILS SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#6 BARS OR LARGER) . . . . 2" OTHERWISE ON THE PLANS.
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.  ALL PFRIODIC INSPECTION: INSPECTION SHALL BE PERFORMED AT INTERVALS NECESSARY TO FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER (#5 BARS OR SMALLER). . 1-1/2 9yex Rid vd
' CONFIRM THAT WORK REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTION IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH : . 12xxx Ridgetop Blvd. NW
TYPICAL NOTES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL APPLY, UNLESS NOTED SLABS AND WALLS (INT. FACE). . . GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER PLUS 1/8" OR 3/4 37. PREFABRICATED CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE Silverdale. WA
OTHERWISE.  TYPICAL DETAILS MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE INDICATED ON THE PLANS EES%EE%QT?NSPECTION' INSPECTOR SHALL BE ONSITE AND OBSERVE THE WORK MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "NATIONAL DESIGN STANDARD FOR METAL '
BUT SHALL STILL APPLY AS SHOWN OR DESCRIBED IN THE DETAILS. WHERE TYPICAL SEQUIRING. INSPECTION ;L\T AL TIVES THAT WORK 1S PERFORMED 24. CONCRETE WALL REINFORCING--PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE: PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION, ANSI/TPI 1" BY THE TRUSS PLATE
%EQI}ZLS Nf(\)RE TNYOPTIECDALON DT;_EAIPLLAN?,S TTI%TEEECIFIITED STJ;’LILCALBEETATLLE SH(';\(I)_I\II_TRBAECT%SRE’DS‘ ' 5 WALLS 14 8 16 HORIZ 44 818 VERTICAL 1 CLRTAIN INSTITUTE FOR THE SPANS AND CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. LOADING SHALL BE —
, . AS FOLLOWS ARCHITECT:
RESPONSIBILITY TO CHOOSE THE APPROPRIATE TYPICAL DETAIL FROM THOSE PROVIDED 15 UNLESS -~ OTHERWISE ~_ NOTED,  THE = FOLLOWING  ELEMENTS — COMPRISE — THE 8" WALLS #4 @ 12 HORIZ, #4 @ 18 VERTICAL 1 CURTAIN Norpoint C iti
SEISMIC-FORCE-RESISTING SYSTEM AND ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIAL INSPECTION FOR orpoint Lommunities
OR REQUEST ~ADDITIONAL ~INFORMATION. — THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ~SUBMIT - ALL SEISMIC RESISTANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1705.12 OF THE INTERNATIONAL TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD 25 PSP James Steel AIA
PROPOSED  ALTERNATE  TYPICAL DETAILS TO THOSE PROVIDED WITH RELATED SUILDING CobE : 25. NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED MANUFACTURER AND SHALL TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD 10 PSF
CALCULATIONS TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO SHOP DRAWING PRODUCTION ' BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD 5 PSF PO Box 2132
AND FIELD USE. A STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEAR WALL SYSTEMS REQUIRE PERIODIC INSPECTION FOR FIELD RECOMMENDATIONS.  GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LFAST FQUAL TO THE MATERIAL TOTAL LOAD 40 PSF Tacoma, WA
© GLUEING, NAILING, BOLTING, ANCHORING AND OTHER FASTENING OF COMPONENTS ON WHICH IT IS PLACED (3000 PSI MINIMUN). PH  253.759.2287
9. ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS, WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF COMPONENTS TO BE FIFLD WITHIN, THE. SEISMIC FORGE.  RESISTING  SYSTEM INCLUDING SHEAR WALLS WIND UPLIFT (TOP CHORD) 5 PSF FX 253.759.2342
FRECTED, SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY, ’ ’ BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD 10 PSF
DIAPHRAGMS, DRAG STRUTS, BRACES AND HOLDOWNS. ANCHORAGE —
?QEDE&ESLIEQORAGE AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS PREPARED BY —_— (BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD DOES NOT ACT :
- 16. STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS 1704.6 26. EPOXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BAR) SPECIFIED ON THE CONCURRENTLY WITH THE ROOF LIVE LOAD) PERMIT
OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE FOR THE FOLLOWING BUILDING ELEMENTS: DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING "SET-XP" HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY AS
T e I o o Tt e TECT VANUFACTURED BY THE SIMNPSON STRONG, TIE COMPANY. INSTALL IN STRICT WOOD TRUSSES SHALL UTILIZE APPROVED CONNECTOR PLATES (GANGNAIL OR EQUAL).
LIGHT FRAMED SHEAR WALLS ACCORDANCE  WITH ICC-ES REPORT NO. ESR-2508. MINIMUM BASE MATERIAL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN CALCULATIONS TO THE ARCHITECT AND _SHEETTITLE:
CONNECTOR PLATE WOOD ROOF TRUSSES HOLDDOWNS TEMPERATURE IS 50 DEGREES, F. RODS SHALL BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS OTHERWISE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATION.  SUBMITTED DOCUMENTS P
OLUED LAMINATED MEMBERS NOTED. PERIODIC SPECIAL INSPECTION OF INSTALLATION IS REQUIRED TO VERIFY SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAMPED BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER REGISTERED IN THE BU|Id|ng Y
REINFORCING STEEL (FOR BOTH CONCRETE AND MASONRY CONSTRUCTION) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE ENGINEER OF RECORD ADEQUATE NOTICE TO ANCHOR OR EMBEDED BAR TYPE AND DIMENSIONS, LOCATION, ADHESIVE IDENTIFICATION STATE OF WASHINGTON. PROVIDE FOR SHAPES, BEARING POINTS, INTERSECTIONS, General Structural
STRUCTURAL STEEL SCHEDULE APPROPRIATE SITE VISITS FOR STRUCTURAL OBSERVATION. AND EXPIRATION, HOLE DIMENSIONS, HOLE CLEANING PROCEDURE, ANCHOR EMBEDMENT, HIPS, VALLEYS, ETC., SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS. EXACT COMPOSITION OF SPECIAL
PRE-FABRICATED ASSEMBLIES ( INCLUDING PANELIZED SYSTEMS) AND ADHERENCE TO THE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. CONTINUOUS SPECIAL HIP, VALLEY, AND INTERSECTION AREAS (USE OF GIRDER TRUSSES, JACK TRUSSES, Notes
OESICN BUILD ELEMENTS STRUCTURAL  OBSERVATION MEANS THE VISUAL OBSERVATION OF THE STRUCTURAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR HORIZONTAL AND OVERHEAD INSTALLATIONS. STEP-DOWN TRUSSES, ETC.) SHALL BE DETERMINED BY THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS —
TO GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTION DETAILS AND REQUIRED CONNECTION MATERIALS. 4" =1-0"U.N.O.
i 7 1 907 PGS LSS SESITTD O TESUONG S STRETA, ST Ot L I e 000 N
[NTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE ’ ’ 27. STRUCTURAL STEEL DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION SHALL BF BASED ON: O G: d
CHANGES M : 02329-2018-01
. ust Comply With A. AISC 360 AND SECTION 2205.2 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODF. :
MUST Be Approved Prior All Washinaton STRUCTURAL DESIGN, T0 PERFORY STRUCTLRAL OBSERVATION OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES B APRIL 14, 2010 AISC LODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS AND T
To Performing Work asnhingto ’ ARy BRIDGES AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: AS NOTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, BY THF
SHALL BF REPORTED 1IN WRITING TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE, SPECIAL \
State Codes DELETION OF PARAGRAPH 4.4.1, AND REVISE REFERENCE FROM ”STRUCTURAL
INSPECTOR, CONTRACTOR, AND THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVER R \
sy ctp. o g i s v SHALL SUBMIT TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL A WRITTEN STATEMENT THAT THE SITE DESIGN DRAKINGS' TO "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS' N PARAGRAPH 3. 1. .
e oo o e o ot o s VISITS HAVE BEEN MADE AND IDENTIFYING ANY REPORTED DEFICIENCIES WHICH, TO C. SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL JOINTS USING ASTN A325 OR A430 BOLTS.
cacel e provsions o e mrtona Cods nd s o THE BFST OF THE STRUCTURAL OBSERVER'S KNOWLEDGE, HAVE NOT BEEN RESOLVED.
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General Structural Notes

Subject To Field Inspection

THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS

BASIC PERMIT PACKAGE 38.

REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
WITH IRC 2015
KITSAP COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE GRADE C-D, EXTERIOR GLUE OR STRUCTURAL II,
EXTERIOR GLUE IN CONFORMANCE WITH DOC PS 1 OR PS 2. ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OF EQUIVALENT THICKNESS, EXPOSURE RATING AND PANEL INDEX MAY BE USED IN
LIEU OF PLYWOOD

ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 32/16.

FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 48/24

WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/2" (NOMINAL) WITH SPAN RATING 24/0

PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT
UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ALLOW 1/8"
SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING

REFER TO WOOD FRAMING NOTES BELOW FOR TYPICAL NAILING REQUIREMENTS.

IF CONTRACTOR PROPOSES THE USE OF ALTERNATE NAILS, THEY SHALL SUBMIT
NAIL SPECIFICATIONS TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER (PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION)
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

NAILS - PLYWOOD (APA RATED SHEATHING) FASTENERS TO FRAMING SHALL BE
DRIVEN FLUSH TO FACE OF SHEATHING WITH NO COUNTERSINKING PERMITTED.
TOE-NAILS SHALL BE DRIVEN AT AN ANGLE OF 30 DEGREES WITH THE MEMBER AND
STARTED 1/3 THE LENGTH OF THE NAIL FROM THE MEMBER END

B. ALL BOLTS IN WOOD MEMBERS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307. PROVIDE WASHERS
UNDER THE HEADS AND NUTS OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS BEARING ON WOOD.
INSTALLATION OF LAG BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO THE NATIONAL DESIGN
SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION WITH A LEAD BORE HOLE OF 60 TO /0
PERCENT OF THE SHANK DIAMETER. LEAD HOLES ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR 3/8" AND
SMALLER LAG SCREWS.

45. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN WOOD FRAMING

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com

934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
p: 253.284.9470 ssfengineers.com

.
Copyright 2017 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved

39. TONGUE-AND-GROOVE STRUCTURAL ROOF AND FLOOR DECKING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS A. NOTCHES ON THE ENDS OF SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND RAFTERS SHALL NOT EXCEED —
FOLLOWS: 2X DECKING SHALL BE TOENAILED THROUGH THE TONGUE AND FACE - NAILED ONE-FOURTH THE JOIST DEPTH. NOTCHES IN THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF SOLID SAWN DRAWN.
WITH ONE 16d NAIL PER PIECE PER SUPPORT. 3X AND 4X DECKING SHALL BE JOISTS SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-SIXTH THE DEPTH AND SHALL NOT BE LOCATED IN ADW
TOENAILED WITH ONE 40d COMMON NAIL AND FACENAILED WITH ONE 60d COMMON NAIL THE MIDDLE THIRD OF THE SPAN. HOLES BORED IN SOLID SAWN JOISTS AND DESIGN:
PER SUPPORT. COURSES SHALL BE SPIKED TOGETHER WITH 8" SPIKES @ 30" 0.C. RAFTERS SHALL NOT BE WITHIN 2 INCHES OF THE TOP OR BOTTOM OF THE JOIST, BMB
(MAXIMUM) AND @ 10" (MAXIMUM) FROM THE END OF EACH PIECE. SPIKES SHALL BE SEDTJEHEJODIISA]METER OF ANY SUCH HOLE SHALL NOT EXCEED ONE-THIRD THE DEPTH CHECKED: RHR
INSTALLED IN PREDRILLED EDGE HOLES. DECKING SHALL BE PLACED WITH A :
CONTROLLED RANDOM LAYOUT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND SHALL EXTEND ACROSS A APPROVED™ PHR
MINIMUM OF THREE SPANS. EACH PLANK SHALL BEAR ON AT LEAST ONE SUPPORT. ALL B. IB'E "ZC{JTTEROIRORNSN{\C%SD Apg EESEEJ% ilgF;TIETxICOENES[SIN%NstwoF?EDRcSETNUTD OIFS IPTESSMM[T)% Tg
JOINTS SHALL BE END MATCHED AND ALL PLANKS NAILED TOGETHER WITHIN ONE FOOT :
HOLE NOT GREATER IN DIAMETER THAN 40 PERCENT OF THE STUD WIDTH IS
OF EACH SIDE OF THE END JOINT. END JOINTS IN ADJACENT PLANKS SHALL BE AT
LEAST TWO FEET APART AND END JOINTS IN ALTERNATE PLANKS SHALL BE MORE THAN PERMITIED TO BE BORED IN ANY WOOD STUD. IN NO CASE SHALL THE EDGE OF THE
ONE FOOT APART WHEN MEASURED ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE DECKING. END JOINTS BORED HOLE BE NEARER THAN 5/8 INCH TO THE EDGE OF THE STUD. BORED HOLES —
NOT OCCURRING OVER SUPPORTS SHALL BE MATCHED TONGUED AND GROOVED OR SHALL SHALL NOT BE LOCATED AT THE SAME SECTION OF STUD AS A CUT OR NOTCH. REVISIONS:
BE CONNECTED WITH 10 GAUGE METAL SPLINES DRIVEN INTO PRE-CUT SLOTS. TONGUE
AND GROOVE JOINTS SHALL BE GLUED WITH CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE WHERE NOTED ON C. NOTCHES AND HOLES IN MANUFACTURED LUMBER AND PREFABRICATED PLYWOOD WEB
PLAN. JOISTS SHALL BE PER THE MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
40. ALL  WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE OR (2) LAYERS OF ASPHALT 46. WOOD FRAMING NOTES--THE FOLLOWING APPLY UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE PLANS:
IMPREGNATED BUILDING PAPER SHALL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE OR MASONRY. A. ALL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE
MINIMUM STANDARDS OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, THE AITC ”TIMBER
41. PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD SHALL BE TREATED PER AWPA STANDARD U1 TO THE USE CONSTRUCTION MANUQL” AND THE AF&PA "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR
CATEGORY EQUAL TO OR HIGHER THAN THE INTENDED APPLICATION.  TREATED WOOD WOOD CONSTRUCTION”.  MINIMUM NAILING, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL —
FOR ABOVE GROUND USE SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC3B.  WOOD IN CONTINUOUS CONFORM TO IBC TABLE 2304.10.1. COORDINATE THE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL DPD:
CONTACT WITH FRESH WATER OR SOIL SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4A. WOOD FOR OPENINGS WITH MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
USE IN PERMANENT FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE TREATED TO AWPA UC4B.
B. WALL FRAMING: REFER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR THE SIZE OF ALL WALLS.
ALL STUDS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16" 0.C. UNO. TWO STUDS MINIMUM SHALL BE
42. FASTENERS AND TIMBER CONNECTORS USED WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL HAVE CORROSION PROVIDED AT THE END OF ALL WALLS AND AT EACH SIDE OF ALL OPENINGS, AND
RESISTANCE AS INDICATED IN THE FOLLOWING TABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. AT BEAM OR HEADER BFARING LOCATIONS. TWO 2x8 HFADERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
OVER ALL OPENINGS NOT OTHERWISE NOTED. SOLID BLOCKING FOR WOOD COLUMNS
WOOD TREATMENT CONDITION PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGH FLOORS TO SUPPORTS BELOW. PROVIDE CONTINUQUS
HAS NO AMMONIA CARRIER INTERIOR DRY ~ G90 GALVANIZED SOLID BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT OF ALL STUD WALLS OVER 10" -0" IN HEIGHT.
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER INTERIOR DRY 6185 OR A185 HOT DIPPED OR
CONTINUOUS HOT-GALVANIZED ALL WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE AND A DOUBLE TOP PLATE. END
PER ASTM A653 NAIL TOP PLATE TO EACH STUD WITH TWO 16d NAILS, AND TOENAIL OR END NAIL
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER INTERIOR WET ~ TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS FACH STUD TO BOTTOM PLATE WITH TWO 16d NAILS. FACE NAIL DOUBLE TOP
CONTAINS AMMONIA CARRIER EXTERIOR TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS PLATE WITH 16d @ 12” 0.C. AND LAP MINIMUM 4’ _O” AT JOINTS AND PROVIDE
AZCA AN TYPE 304 OR 316 STAINLESS FIGHT 16d NAILS @ 4" 0.C. EACH SIDE JOINT. PROJECT TTLE
INTERIOR DRY CONDITIONS SHALL HAVE WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT LESS THAN 19%. AL STUD WALLS SHALL HAVE THEIR LOWER W0OD PLATES ATTACHED TO WOOD Cottages on the Ridge
WOOD MOISTURE CONTENT IN OTHER CONDITIONS (INTERIOR WET, EXTERIOR WET, AND CRANING BELOW WITH THO ROWS OF 164 NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER. OR ATTACHED T0
EXTERIOR DRY) IS EXPECTED TO EXCEED 19%  CONNECTORS AND THEIR FASTENERS \ SR
SHALL BE THE SAME MATERIAL. COMPLY WITH THE TREATMENT MANUFACTURERS CONCRETE BELOW WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4 -0° ON-CENTER
SECOMMENDATIONS FOR PROTECTION OF METAL EMBEDDED 7" MINIMUM, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE. INDIVIDUAL MEMBERS OF 12xxx Ridgetop Blvd. NW
' BUILT-UP POSTS SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH OTHER WITH TWO ROWS OF 16d @12" Silverdale. WA
43. TIMBER CONNECTORS CALLED OUT BY LETTERS AND NUMBERS SHALL BE "STRONG-TIE’ ?g‘%ETEET ERIUONRLESSUSRF%TCHEE%";ISAELLNgE%S EggSgﬁ"AT‘NEASLLV?IOTAEDNOSHA(SLLX EiEl;ﬁ,?TwEE
BY SIMPSON COMPANY, AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR CATALOG NUMBER C-C-2017. . : - -
EQUIVALENT DEVICES BY OTHER MANUFACTURERS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED, PROVIDED THEY S OR W SCREWS @ 8" ON-CENTER. = UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE, 1/2 m—
HAVE ICC-ES APPROVAL FOR EQUAL OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITIES. PROVIDE NUMBER (NOMINAL) APA RATED SHEATHING (SPAN RATING 24/0) SHALL BE NAILED TO ALL _ .
AND SIZE OF FASTENERS AS SPECIFIED BY MANUFACTURER FOR MAXIMUM LOAD EXTERIOR SURFACES WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" ON-CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND TOP Norpoint Communities
CARRYING CAPACITY. ~ CONNECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AND BOTTOM PLATES (BLOCK UN-SUPPORTED EDGES)AND TO ALL INTERMEDIATE James Steel AIA
MANUFACTURER" S RECOMMENDATIONS. STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d NAILS @ 12" ON-CENTER ALLOW 1/8" SPACING AT PO Box 2132
ALL 2X JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "LUS’ SERIES JOIST AL PANEL EDGES AID PAIEL EIDS Tacoma, WA
. PH 253.759.2287
HANGERS. ALL TJI JOISTS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS WITH "ITS” SERIES C. FLOOR AND ROOF FRAMING: PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARALLEL Ex 253 750 2342
JOIST HANGERS. ALL DOUBLE-JOIST BEAMS SHALL BE CONNECTED TO FLUSH BEAMS PARTITIONS THAT EXTEND OVER MORE THAN HALF THE JOIST LENGTH AND AROUND St
WITH "MIT” SERIES JOIST HANGERS. ALL OPENINGS IN FLOORS OR ROOFS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PROVIDE SOLID ISSUE:
BLOCKING AT ALL BEARING POINTS.  TOE-NAIL JOISTS TO SUPPORTS WITH TWO
WHERE CONNECTOR STRAPS CONNECT TWO MEMBERS, PLACE ONE-HALF OF THE NAILS OR 16d NAILS. ATTACH TIMBER JOISTS TO FLUSH HEADERS OR BEAMS WITH SIMPSON PERMIT
BOLTS IN EACH MEMBER. METAL JOIST HANGERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NOTES ABOVE. NAIL ALL MULTI JOIST
BEAMS TOGETHER WITH TWO ROWS 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER. —
ALL SHIMS SHALL BE SEASONED AND DRIED AND THE SAME GRADE (MINIMUM)AS SHEET TITLE:
MEMBERS CONNECTED. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS, PLYWOOD ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING 1di
SHALL BE LAID UP WITH GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO SUPPORTS AND NAILED AT 6" Building Y
44. WOOD FASTENERS ON-CENTER WITH 8d NAILS TO FRAMED PANEL EDGES, STRUTS AND OVER STUD General Structural
WALLS AS SHOWN ON PLANS AND @ 12" ON-CENTER TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. Not
A. NAIL SIZES SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING PROVIDE APPROVED PLYWOOD EDGE CLIPS CENTERED BETWEEN JOISTS/TRUSSES AT otes
SPECIFICATIONS: UNBLOCKED ROOF SHEATHING EDGES.  ALL FLOOR SHEATHING EDGES SHALL HAVE m—
APPROVED T&G JOINTS OR SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH SOLID BLOCKING. ~ ALLOW ' Y = 1-0" UN.O.
SIZE LENGTH DIAMETER 1/8" SPACING AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND ENDS OF FLOOR AND ROOF SHEATHING. CATE.
8d 3 0. 131 TOENAIL BLOCKING TO SUPPORTS WITH 16d @ 12" ON-CENTER UNLESS OTHERWISE October 3, 2018
10d 3 0.148 NOTED. PROJECT NO:
16d 3% 0.135" 02329-2018-01
SHEET NO:
S ] [ ] 2
NO: OF SHEETS:
20-01252 Permit Number: 18-05976
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BASIC PERMIT PACKAGE
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
WITH IRC 2015
KITSAP COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT Plan Notes Legend Building Y - Foundation Plan
U = 10
1. SLAB ON GRADE ELEVATIONS VARY PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE [ CONCRETE WALL BELOW Scale: /47 = 1-0
4” THICK AND REINFORCED WITH 6x6 W1.4xW1.4 WWM AT CENTER IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER L
REINFORCING SHOWN ON PLAN. PROVIDE 6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER BELOW SLAB AT INTERIOR
SPACES. PROVIDE FREE— DRAINING GRANULAR FILL PER SOILS REPORT. FIBER MESH MAY BE {___} CONCRETE FOOTING BELOW

Subject To Field Inspection

USED IN LIEU OF WELDED WIRE FABRIC.

TOPS OF ALL FOOTINGS SHOWN IN THIS PLAN SHALL BE 8" MIN. BELOW TOP OF SLAB ON
GRADE, U.N.O. FINAL ELEVATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ON-SITE VERIFICATION BY CIVIL

ENGINEER. SEE 9/S3.1 FOR FOOTING STEP WHERE REQUIRED.

REFER TO MECHANICAL/CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR UNDERSLAB PIPING. FOOTINGS MAY BE LOWERED
TO AVOID CONFLICTS. SEE 10/S3.1

SEE 6/S3.1 FOR TYPICAL CORNER REINFORCING AT CONCRETE WALLS AND FOOTINGS.
PROVIDE CONSTRUCTION/CONTROL JOINT PER 2/S3.1 IN SLAB ON GRADE DIVIDE SLAB INTO
RECTANGULAR AREAS 225 SQUARE FEET OR LESS. AREAS SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY SQUARE
AND HAVE NO ACUTE ANGLES. JOINT LOCATION MUST BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS.

HD  HOLDOWN

STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING

2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com

934 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
p: 253.284.9470 ssfengineers.com
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- B ENGINEERING
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o T - | [ — I I —— ] T T T T 2124 Third Avenue - Suite 100 - Seattle, WA 98121
< 1 T &h -ﬁ p: 206.443.6212 ssfengineers.com
4x8 HDR. — 4x8-HDR. : N 4x8 -HDR. 4x8 HDR. — 034 Broadway - Tacoma, WA 98402
/ j"—\'— G.T. San p: 253.284.9470 ssfengineers.com
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1522 N \ ] ) / 1522 P Mht 2017 Swenson Say Fagét - All Rights Reserved
l PRE-MFR. SCISSOR \‘\ /// PRE-MFR. SCISSOR l
TRUSSES @ 24”0c N e TRUSSES @ 24”0c
AN g
2 " e %
= \\\ // =
= 4 =
S AN ’ =
= \ / 2
i e [
DRAWN:
| | ADW
‘ ‘ DESIGN: BMB
b— 1522 1522—| 1,
| G.T. 4 G.T. | CHECKED:
: y =| I= i RHR
| APPROVED:
I RHR
(2)2x8 HOR. | |> ‘
(typ. u.n.0.) | L Ll
I - - - - - - —1 -t — - - —1 - i REVISIONS:
nj—-_>r /| A | | —[
8,/54.1 {
} ;
(@) (@)
4 /541
4
PRE-MFR. TRUSSES——
A @ 24"0c (typ-—u.n.0.) = —
4 /541
e N\ s N < ALL EXT. WALLS
/ \ ‘ : | SHALL BE SW1
Ve | N A N\ (typ. un.0)
s N e N
s | N\ s N
, I \ 1 | ) 1 , .
| / % 4x8 HDR. — | N \ GLB- 51/8x12 | — GLB 5l/8x12 —— n , 4x8_HOR. t\ | PROJECT TITLE:
| 4/54.2 4/54.2 | :
L/ , | < ‘ — % _ ( , . Cottages on the Ridge
o= o= (a' o=
2 | J2 &11/541 2 N
2[s ‘ §° 2IF g
A = ‘ ~ 12/3“1 AN ‘ = = 12/3“1 12xxx Ridgetop Blvd. NW
2/84.1 ‘ TRUSS ‘ ‘ 12/84.1 ‘ TRUSS ‘ Silverdale, WA
\$\ \% Q\ f | &\ f Q\ f | MTECT:
BASIC PERMIT PACKAGE o\ R o\ R o\ R o\ \g . .
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE O ASE O ASE A SASS Norpoint Communities
WITH IRC 2015 %% %{b %% é"@% James Steel AIA
KITSAP COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT A A A X PO Box 2132
Tacoma, WA
Full manufactured truss engineering PH 253.759.2287
shall be available on-site FX  253.759.2342
at framing inspection ISSUE:
Subject To Field Inspection . _ —
Plan Notes Legend Building Y - Roof Framing Plan Building Y
. 1 ”» - 1_ » UI Ing
1. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE /2" CDX RATED SHEATHING (SPAN 4. REFER TO GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES, SHEET S1.1 & S1.2 FOR C—1 STRUCTURAL WOOD WALLS BELOW Scale: /4" = T-0 .|: . |
ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS Root Framing Plan
RATING 32/16). NAIL AT ALL FRAMED PANEL EDGES AND OVER Q :
SHEARWALLS W/ 8d @ 6”oc AND 8d @ 12"oc TO ALL —
INTERMEDIATE l/:RAMING. 5. PROVIDE A MINIMUN OF (1) BEARING STUDS AT THE ENDS OF SPAN DIRECTION —
ALL HEADERS. REFER TO DETAIL 3/S4.1 FOR CONSTRUCTION SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" UN.O
2. TYPICAL HEADER SHALL BE (2) 2x8, UN.O. REFER TO 3/54.1 AND ADDITIONAL BEARING STUD REQUIREMENTS. <> SPAN EXTENTS e I =
FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. '
6. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL C L ANGER TG, October 3, 2018
3. "SW’ INDICATES PLYWOOD SHEATHED SHEARWALL BELOW DRAWINGS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS. " 02329-2018-01
FRAMING SHOWN. REFER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE SCHEDULE ON SHEET NO:
DETAIL 2/54.1. PROVIDE JOIST OR BLOCKING ABOVE ALL 7. REFER TO 6/S4.1 FOR NAILING AT SHEARWALL INTERSECTION. || OVERFRAMING
SHEARWALLS PER DETAIL 10/S4.1. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL S: ! 2
8. DOUBLE TOP PLATE SPLICE TO BE FRAMED PER 7/S4.1.
BE SW1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CT. GIRDER TRUSS o
NO: OF SHEETS:
20-01252 Permit Number: 18-05976
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Full manufactured truss engineering shall be available on-site 
at framing inspection
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SEE PLAN FOR SLAB
THICKNESS AND
REINFORCING (typ.)

18" x 112" PRE-MOLDED
CONT. MASTIC JOINT STRIP.
(joint may be saw cut at
contractor's option)

SECOND POUR

FIRST POUR

N

SEE PLAN FOR SLAB
THICKNESS AND
REINFORCING (typ.)

7

BURKE "KEYKOLD" JOINT.
STOP REINF. 1" CLEAR
OF JOINT EACH SIDE

3

\

0

A

N / s N
R R e R I e s

CUT ALTERNATE
WIRES AT JOINT

Control Joint

PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER
AND COMPACTED GRANULAR
FILL PER PLAN

PROVIDE CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION
JOINTS IN SLABS ON GRADE TO BREAK
UP SLAB INTO RECTANGULAR AREAS

)§ j )§
R T A

PLASTIC VAPOR BARRIER
AND COMPACTED GRANULAR
FILL PER PLAN

Construction Joint

OF 400 SQUARE FEET OR LESS. AREAS

T0 BE APPROX. SQUARE AND HAVE NO

ACUTE ANGLES. JOINT LOCATIONS TO
BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT.

Typical Slab Joints (w.w.m.)

PANEL

OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS

HOLDOWN (where occurs)
PER PLAN W/ 98"% AB.
(embed. 127)

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

(2) #4 CONT. TOP

EDGE NAILING

=T TTTTTsTTTTA

P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB.

PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(Y8"¢ @ 48"0c elsewhere)

SLAB ON GRADE
(1 ea. side of a.b.) I __i: / PER PLAN
¢h
| % 4 @ 18"0c
E|E VERT.(alt. bends)
© |
ST : #4 @ 16"0c HORIZ
%o RO O W (2) #4 CONT. BOT.
ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV.
WHERE GRADE EXCEEDS ) ) ) OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
3'-6" REFER TO DTL 6 b 6 GENERAL NOTES

2/53.2

WALL CONDITIONS

FOR RETAINING

2

Exterior Wall w/ Slab on Grade 3

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN
STUDS

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

SLAB ON GRADE
PER PLAN X

A

PER ARCH.

Y

SR

#4 @ 18"0c VERT.
ALT. BENDS

SLAB ON GRADE
PER PLAN
JQ
#4 @ 16"oc HORIZ. =]

| e

e _|_A | (o]

K]
clr.

—(2)#4 CONT. BOT.

of HOLDOWN PER PLAN
(where occurs) W/ 98”8
A.B., EMBED 12" INTO CONC.

P.T. 2x BASE PLATE
W/ AB. PER SHEARWALL

—~————— NON-STRUCTURAL WALL

SCHEDULE (95’9 @ 48”0c

“'n""/ elsewhere)
C\\; #4 CONT. TOP
i .

S|,

<=

a =
. o

o |3

7

CORNER BARS TO
MATCH EXTERIOR

CORNER BARS TO
MATCH CROSS WALL
HORIZ. REINF.

CORNER BARS TO
MATCH HORIZ. REINF.

CORNER BARS TO
MATCH CROSS WALL
HORIZ. REINF.

4
77

~————————————— POST PER PLAN

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OVER ALL HOLDOWN STUDS

HOLDOWN (where occurs)

PER PLAN W/ 98”9 AB.

—~——— SHEATHING CAN BE

HORIZ. REINF. alt. hooks » PLACED ON ETTHER
( ) ABU SERIES (embed 12°) SIDE OF WALL
POST BASE
SHEARWALL PER PLAN P.T. 2x PLATE W/ AB.
il A B = X ™ PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
\ (2) #4 CONT. TOP P (¥8"8 @ 48"oc elsewhere)
1 ea. side of ea. a.b. Pl
(2) #4 CONT. TOP ( ) o SLAB ON GRADE
——— ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER -~ ADDITIONAL TYP. CORNER (1 ea. side of a.b.) SLAB ON GRADE . | 4 PER PLAN
VERT. BARS BARS; % VERT. BARS BARS: % PER PLAN ®E
<[ <[ 5 |G N of - N
S RIS TN seregragregrenreyrey. meceer WM cogrel o gregcngregrgregengrs
~—————— CROSS WALL < CROSS WALL % A\l . i
% % 8% 82 . N ) ] MONOLITHIC POUR AT
hat= #4 0 18'oc #4 @ 18'0c VERT. CONTRACTORS OPTION
— VERT.(alt. bends) (alt. bends)
Rex ,, (2) #4 CONT.
44 @ 16"0c HORIZ ALL FASTENERS INTO PRESSURE & | ¢ | g HOT
. . . i TREATED WOOD SHALL BE GALV. '
Double Curtain Single Curtain %0 TN S S —e OR STAINLESS STEEL PER
SN — (2) #4 CONT. BOT. GENERAL NOTES
6” 6” 6”
Typical Corner Bars at Concrete Walls and Footings 6 7 Interior Wall w/ Stem Wall & Footing 8
D 3-0" min. Subject To Field Inspection BASIC PERMIT PACKAGE
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
L, B B WITH IRC 2015
— 7 7 ! KITSAP COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
CONCRETE WALL !
18
#4 x I @18"c
\ IN WAL N \ FACE OF WALL BEYOND ———=

77

\ ADD (1)#5 DIAGONAL

thru this area

do not pass pipes

32" ¢lr. min.

77

3-0" max.

yra
77

PIPE SLEEVES

AS REQD.

3

77

|
D
4”

NORMAL FOOTING
REINFORCING

ADD BARS TO
MATCH NORMAL
REINFORCING

LINE OF EXCAVATION

3-0" max.

2-0" min. EXCAVATION NOT
ALLOWED BELOW
THIS LINE
NORMAL FOOTING
REINFORCING
Typical Stepped Footing 9 Pipe and Trench Locations ] 0

#4 CONT. AT OPENINGS

|
|
l
|
|

SEE PLAN FOR SLAB
THICKNESS AND
REINFORCING (typ.)

1'=6” min.

©o e | J (?

N
© X

(2)#4 CONT.

Typical Turned-Down Slab Edge ] ]

(2)#4 CONT. TOP

SLAB ON GRADE

1 ’_6"

min.

PER PLAN
9 | R R R R s

# @ 18"0c

o VERT.(alt. bends)
44 @10 HORIZ
a___l_ (@)
—— (2) #4 CONT. BOT.
6" | 6 | 6

12
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2x OR LSL——]

16d NAILING

PER SCHEDULE
16d NAILING - }=——2x NAILER
PER SCHEDULE

Detail A
Lo
>I>r<
112" max. to
edge of €
washer 74
Detail B

KITSAP COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT

Shearwall Schedule Y©0®G®

: Panel Edge Top Plate Connection Base Plate Connection
Mark Sheathing - : : D
Nailing if TJI if 2x or LSL at Wood at Concrete
Wi 15/32" CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 6"oc 16d @ 6”oc A35 @ 24"oc 16d @ 6"oc 58" AB. @ 48"0oc
SW2 15/32™ CDX PLYWOOD 8d @ 4"oc 16d @ 4"oc A35 @ 16"oc 16d @ 4"oc Y8"¢ AB. @ 32"oc
(D BLOCK PANEL EDGES WITH 2x MIN. LAID FLAT AND NAIL PANELS TO INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WITH 8d @ 12"o.c.

®

8d NAILS SHALL BE 0.131"¢ x 22" (common) — 16d NAILS SHALL BE 0.135"¢ x 32" (box)

EMBED ANCHOR BOLTS AT LEAST 7”. ALL BOLTS SHALL HAVE 3" x 3" x /4" MIN. PLATE WASHERS. PLATE WASHERS SHALL
EXTEND TO WITHIN '2" OF THE EDGE OF THE BOTTOM PLATE ON THE SIDE WITH SHEATHING. SEE DETAIL B.

TWO STUDS MINIMUM ARE REQUIRED AT EACH END OF ALL SHEARWALLS AND ALL END STUDS SHALL RECEIVE PANEL EDGE NAILING.
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SW1, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

n6” 0.5.B. MAY BE SUBSITUTED FOR 15/32" CDX.

LTP4’s MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.

A 2x NAILER ATTACHED W/ BASE PLATE NAILING PER DETAIL A MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR A35's AT CONTRACTORS OPTION.

©

Q@ © @

BASIC PERMIT PACKAGE
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
WITH IRC 2015

Shearwall Schedule - (Sheathed One Side)

TYP. DOUBLE TOP PLATE

A35 (at exterior walls only)
OMIT @ HEADERS < 6'-0"

(6)16d -

\
X

TYP. STUDS EE

(2)10d @ 12”0c
(stagger nails)

Typical Header Support

\— BEAM OR HEADER

PER PLAN

-~ PROVIDE (2) BEARING

STUDS FOR HEADERS
> 6’_0”

3

per arch. 84 @ 6"0c  ROOF SHEATHING 2x4 BLKG. W/(2)16d THRU
(7=6"mox] PER PLAN TRUSS TOP CHORD EA. END
2x4 OUTRIGGERS (5)84
LAID FLAT @ 24"oc
i (2)16d THRU ¥
OUTRIGGER
FASCIA PER NOTCH TO LET %S dBFI/HXELEJ o
\ROH OUTRIGGER
' THRU
A34 (brace PRE-MANUF. TRUSSES

to top plate)

PER PLAN

2x4 ((2)2x4 WHERE LENGTH EXCEEDS
6'~0") BRACE @ 8'~0"0c MAX.
NAIL (2)2x4 W/16d @ 12"oc

GABLE END TRUSS SHEATHED TO
MATCH SHEARWALL BELOW

yra

77

A35 PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

4

Gable End Exterior Non-Bearing Wall

J

/7

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

//
77

&)
r

//
77
//
77
/
77
I
77
//
77

@

!

4

77

R

(2)TF SHEARWALL OR
16d @ 12"0c AT
OTHER WALLS

o

SHEARWALL PER PLAN

~—— INTERSECTING WALL——
P (see left if shearwall) L,

77 77

Subject To Field Inspection

(1) PLYWOOD PANEL EDGE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE
(2) BASE PLATE NAILING PER SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

(3) 16d @ 8"oc

6

Typical Shearwall Intersections

(8)10d @ 4"oc STAGGERED
AT EACH SIDE OF SPLICE

(2) 16d @ EA. STUD
ELSEWHERE

yI4

yI4

| R
NIENENEEEEEEEEEE

6'-0" min. BETWEEN SPLICES

\\
BOTTOM CHORD

SPLICE

SPLICE TO OCCUR AT ¢
OF VERT. STUD TYP.

7

Typical Top Plate Splice

—_—— e - ——

SHEATHE & NAIL
TRUSS TO MATCH
SHEARWALL BELOW

PRE-MFR. TRUSS ————

PER PLAN

SHEARWALL PER PLAN ——————

PANEL EDGE NAILING
OF SHEARWALL BELOW

ROOF SHEATHING
PER PLAN

A35 PER SHEARWALL
SCHEDULE

I &/§/ I

4 4
77 77

BLOCKING
BTWN. JOISTS

(2)16d TOE NAILS

PANEL EDGE NAILING OF (4)8d INTO
SHEARWALL BELOW EA. BLOCK
JOISTS PER PLAN

— (1) JOIST BAY OF
TOP PLATE CONNECTION 7y BLKC. @ 48”0c
W/ A35's I/_\I A

(2)16d TOE NAILS

PANEL EDGE NAILING

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING
(may be drilled for venting)
W/ 8d @ 670c

SHEATHING
PER PLAN

8d @ 6 oc

FULL DEPTH BLOCKING
(may be drilled for venting)
W/ 8d @ 6"oc
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STWN. STUDS STUN. STUDS FASCIA — | VA PRE-MANUF. TRUSS FASCIA PRE-MANUF. TRUSS Building Y
: | BOTTOM PLATE CONNECTION | : PER ARCH. | ) PER PLAN PER ARCH. PER PLAN uilding
. PANEL EDGE NATLING - Framing Details
H1 EA. TRUSS H1 EA. TRUSS 9
per arch.
: : HEADER /BEAN BEAM PER PLAN m—
1 N 3/ — _o"
i i SHEARWALL ————————————————= PER PLAN POST PER PLAN ——————————————————= POST CAP PER PLAN 74" = 1-0"U.N.O.
PER PLAN o October 3, 2018
Bearing Wall Non—Bearing Wall CLODEr 2
L, L, PROJECT NO:
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Subject To Field Inspection

SHEATHING PER PLAN

—~——PRE-MFR.
TRUSSES
PER PLAN

8d @ 6"oc

3

77

\ PRE-MFR.

FULL DEPTH BLKG. TRUSSES
BTWN. JOISTS PER PLAN

SHEARWALL PER PLAN———= H1 EA. TRUSS

//
77

//
77

BASIC PERMIT PACKAGE
REVIEWED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE
WITH IRC 2015
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